## 502461045 08/16/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Swing King, LLC	08/09/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	David Leadbetter Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	1410 Masters Blvd.	
City:	Champions Gate	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33896	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7115043
Patent Number:	7226371
Patent Number:	7798910
Patent Number:	D520091

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: Skemraj@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Allen Dyer Doppelt Milbrath & Gilchrist

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34062-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin R. Sauer

PATENT REEL: 031024 FRAME: 0416 D \$160.00 71150

502461045

Signature:	/Justin R. Sauer/
Date:	08/16/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031024 FRAME: 0417

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS SWING KING, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1410 MASTERS BLVD, CHAMPIONS GATE, FL 33896, U.S.A., (the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to certain inventions and designs (the "Assignor Inventions") listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS DAVID LEADBETTER ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1410 MASTERS BLVD, CHAMPIONS GATE, FL 33896, U.S.A., (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said Assignor Inventions; and

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Assignor Inventions, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said Assignor Inventions, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights of action arising from the Assignor Inventions, including all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert in Schedule "A" the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents, or any equivalent authority, to issue to ASSIGNEE each and every patent, registration and other forms of protection, right and title granted upon the Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR and its successors and permitted assigns.

	have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
<u> ALGO ST</u> , 2013.	
Contract Con	SWING KING, LLC.
	Date:
	By VIII
	Name: DAVID LEADBETTER
	**************************************

e hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of
DAVID LEADBETTER ENTERPRISES, INC.  Date:  By:  Name:  AVID LEADBETTER  Title:

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	Serial No/Filing Date	Patent No./Issue Date
United States	GOLF SWING	10/850,342	7,115,043
	TRAINING DEVICE	5.20.2004	10.3.2006
	AND METHOD		
United States	GOLF SWING	11/461,892	7,226,371
	TRAINING	8.2.2006	6.5.2007
	METHOD		
United States	GOLF SWING	11/625,453	7,798,910
	TRAINING DEVICE	1.22.2007	9.21.2010
	AND METHOD		
United States	GOLF TRAINING	29/214,246	D520,091
	GRIP	9.29.2004	5.2.2006
Canada	GOLF TRAINING	Industrial Design	Industrial Design
	GRIP	110520	110520
		3.24.2005	7,31,2006
United	GOLF TRAINING	Design 3020780	Design 3020780
Kingdom	GRIP	3.29.2005	5.17.2005
United	GOLF SWING	GB0524289.6	GB2418624
Kingdom	TRAINING DEVICE	5.20.2004	12.6.2006
	AND METHOD		
Japan	GOLF TRAINING	9267-2005	Design 1252516
	GRIP	3.29.2005	8.19.2005
Republic of	GOLF SWING	2005-0009731	Design 0406632
Korea	TRAINING DEVICE	3.29.2005	2.8.2006
	AND METHOD		

Page 4 of 4